ter section. Thence south ten (10) Jeettothe 
south line ol the Butcher lane; thence south 
87 degrees, west five hundred and flfty-one 
(551) feet. Thence north ten (10) feet to the 
north line of tbe said quarter Beotlon. Thence 
north 87 degrees, east five hundred and fifty-
one (551) feet on the north line of said quarter 
(section to the place of beginning. Also all of 
that part of Bold cemetery 1} lng north of the 
north line of the part above described, being a 
part of the southeast quarter of the northeast 
quarter of said section: